Listing Rules for disclosure according to its requirements. The Company confirmed that these connected transactions or
continuous connected transactions have complied with the disclosure requirements under Chapter 14A of the Hong Kong
Listing Rules.

Livzon Pharmaceutical Group Inc. | Annual Report 2024200

SECTION V. MAJOR EVENTS

III. SIGNIFICANT EVENTS OF SUBSIDIARIES OF THE COMPANY

□ Applicable ✓ Not Applicable

IV. PLEDGE OF SHARES BY CONTROLLING SHAREHOLDER

□ Applicable ✓ Not Applicable

V. OTHER SIGNIFICANT EVENTS

Save as disclosed herein, the Company had no other significant investment, material acquisition or disposal involving any
subsidiary or associated company, nor other significant event which is required to be disclosed during the Year.

201Livzon Pharmaceutical Group Inc. | Annual Report 2024

SECTION VI. CHANGES IN EQUITY AND SHAREHOLDERS

I. CHANGES IN SHARES

1. Changes in shares

As at 31 December 2024, the share capital structure of the Company was as follows:

Unit: Share(s)

Before the current change
Increase/Decrease (+, –) due to

the current change After the current change

Number Percentage
Issuance of
new shares Others Subtotal Number Percentage

I. Shares subject to selling restrictions 19,910,734 2.15% +114,827 -65,301 +49,526 19,960,260 2.19%
1. Shares held by State Government
2. Shares held by State-owned entities 17,306,329 1.87% – – – 17,306,329 1.90%
3. Shares held by other domestic holders 2,604,405 0.28% +114,827 -65,301 +49,526 2,653,931 0.29%

Including: Shares held by domestic
entities

Shares held by domestic
natural persons

2,604,405 0.28% +114,827 -65,301 +49,526 2,653,931 0.29%

4. Shares held by foreign holders
Including: Shares held by foreign entities

Shares held by foreign
natural persons

II. Shares not subject to selling restrictions 904,027,405 97.85% +6,546,128 -19,188,063 -12,641,935 891,385,470 97.81%
1. Ordinary shares denominated in RMB 594,196,188 6431% +6,546,128 -16,409,263 -9,863,135 584,333,053 64.12%
2. Domestically listed foreign shares
3. Overseas listed foreign shares 309,831,217 33.53% – -2,778,800 -2,778,800 307,052,417 33.69%
4. Others

III. Total number of shares 923,938,139 100.00% +6,660,955 -19,253,364 -12,592,409 911,345,730 100.00%

Reasons for changes in shares

✓ Applicable □ Not Applicable

Since 25 September 2023, Mr. Zhou Peng would no longer serve as the vice president of the Company, and all of A
Shares of the Company held by him were restricted for sale within half a year from the date of his resignation. He shall
continue to comply with the relevant selling restriction (i.e. disposing of no more than 25% of all the shares held by
him each year) within six months from the date of resignation to the expiration of six months after the expiry of term of
office of the eleventh session of the senior management of the Company. As at the End of the Reporting Period, 25% of